agricultural production and diversifying products. 

4.1.4 Ngoma district  

a. Location  

Ngoma District is one of seven Districts that constitute the Eastern Province. It is subdivided into 

fourteen (14) sectors, sixty-four (64) cells and four hundred and seventy-three (473) villages (Imidugudu). 

The district covers an area of eight hundred sixty-seven-point seventy-four square kilometers (867.74 

Km²). It borders Rwamagana District to the North-West, Kayonza District to the North-East, Bugesera 

District of to the West, Kirehe District to the East and the Republic of Burundi to the South